1, 2, 3 and 4 made in 

Annexure-P2, Petition, are only the following: - 

a. To pay a cost of Rs.10,000/ - (Ten thousand) per 

month by way of interim measure so that petitioners 

can peruse the case. 

b. To pay at least half of the net salary i.e. Rs.16,000/- 

(Sixteen Thousand) per month as maintenance 

allowance to the petitioners and the same may be 

passed after hearing the parties. 

c. The petitioner No.4 being unmarried and 

unemployed daughter she may be given extra 

amount of Rs.10,000/- (Ten thousand) maintenance